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4
22:00

1000 m
1.454 

Flach

Simulcast from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
Rennpreis: 1.454
SIMULCAST from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile, Chile Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #4.  Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, 
Dist. 1000 meters. 

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

55.80

Tococo
5j. rotbraun H [CL] (Mr Speaker - Marilore)

Trainer: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya
Besitzer: Danpoch

Jaime Adolfo Mino Fica

24.12 Chc 5 1000 38,1 Jaime Mino Asi Soy Yo , Lalito Daddy (CHI), Consul De 
10.12 Chc 9 1000 52,6 Cristian Rojas India Elegante , Tren Del Lago (CHI), Quim
26.11 Chc 9 1100 50,9 Juan Campos Maipo Alto , La Colibri (CHI), Absheron (CHI
19.11 Chc 1 1000 3,0 Cristian Diaz Tococo , California Queen (CHI), Gran Lego
12.11 Chc 4 1000 17,2 Cristian Diaz Dominga Misterio , Antilhue (CHI), Pasquett

2
Box: 2
ML: 45,0

55.80

Clave Maestra
7j. rotbraun S [CL] (Strong Mandate - Street S

Trainer: Carlos Miguel Norambuena
Besitzer: Tata Menghini

Gustavo Vera

24.12 Chc 6 1000 26,3 Juan Inostroza Quesorpresa , California Tiger (CHI), Como 
05.12 Chc 5 1100 17,0 Carlos Pavez Ya Fue , Bala Rapida (CHI), Mykono (CHI)
26.11 Chc 9 1100 38,4 Juan Campos Rojo Jamas , Tren Del Lago (CHI), Gandhi 
15.10 Chc 6 1100 8,0 Carlos Pavez La Unidad , El Mechon (CHI), Van Der Sar (
03.09 Chc 3 1100 16,3 Carlos Pavez Dulzona , Brave Horse (CHI), Clave Maestr

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

55.80

Venti Percento
5j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Mr Speaker - Vitella)

Trainer: Luis G. Soto E.
Besitzer: Los Calugas

Juan A. Campos

07.01 Chc 4 1000 4,0 Juan Campos Yatra , Golden Speaker (CHI), Perla Invasor
17.12 Chc 2 1000 39,7 Juan Campos Esta Es Wena Viejo , Venti Percento (CHI), 
10.12 Chc 7 1000 23,6 Soto German She Is So Nice , California Tiger (CHI), Calc
05.12 Chc 6 1100 7,9 Soto German Como Yo Ninguno , Rumble (CHI), Campi N
26.11 Chc 4 1000 17,3 Juan Campos Noviembre Sin Ti , The Queen Classic (AR

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

55.80

Give Me A Break
10j. rotbraun H [CL] (Dangerous Midge - Llega

Trainer: Erik C. Montecinos
Besitzer: Guillermon

Tomas Seith

24.12 Chc 6 1000 12,0 Jaime Mino Suena El Dembow , Macdub (CHI), Aguas A
17.12 Chc 1 900 2,8 Jaime Mino Give Me A Break , Waikorero (CHI), Gran Di
03.12 Chc 7 1000 15,2 Jaime Mino Quimet , Como Te Extrano (CHI), Antilhue (
26.11 Chc 2 900 4,2 Jaime Mino Bronstreet, Give Me A Break , Gran Diablito 
14.11 Chc 3 900 3,4 Cristian Rojas Un Totito , Piera (CHI), Give Me A Break (C

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

55.80

Laura Helena
6j. kastanie S [CL] (California Chrome - Helen

Trainer: Luis Soto Hurnen
Besitzer: Los Cuatro H

Moises Donoso

05.12 Chc 4 1100 17,1 Roberto Benavides Como Olvidarte , India Elegante (CHI), Zare
08.10 Chc 12 900 12,3 Jaime Mino Shoun, Un Totito , Good Victory (CHI)
03.09 Chc 9 1100 24,3 Nicolas Venegas Ibiray , Manito Junior (CHI), Tromboncito (C
22.08 Chc 2 1100 5,2 Johann Olate Primo Yiyo , Laura Helena (CHI), Mercato (
20.08 Chc 4 1000 10,4 Nicolas Venegas Sonriele , Mary Angel (CHI), No Y Punto (C

6
Box: 6
ML: 31,0

55.80

Yerba Mala
5j. rotbraun S [CL] (War Command - Cabin Str

Trainer: Raul V. Venegas
Besitzer: Juan De Turquia

Johann Olate

24.12 Chc 7 1000 19,1 Jaime Mino Un Totito , Calcetin Roto (CHI), Che Nova (
17.12 Chc 6 1100 11,2 Wilson Vargas Paloma Honey , El Paracaidista (CHI), Un D
05.12 Chc 6 1100 22,0 Carlos Pavez Ultrasonido , Antilhue (CHI), I Am Blacklist (
12.11 Chc 5 1000 24,4 Ivan Carcamo Blue Dubai , Soy Economico (CHI), Gandhi 
29.10 Chc 8 1000 52,6 Ivan Carcamo Hey Nina , Que Pasa Negro (CHI), India Ele

7
Box: 7
ML: 16,0

55.80

Jorbacho
7j. kastanie W [CL] (Ecliptic - Silent Cruise)

Trainer: Reinaldo B. Bello
Besitzer: Vincent Darell

Juan A. Inostroza

07.01 Chc 4 900 6,4 Cristian Rojas Like Company , Pacer (CHI), Good Victory (
05.12 Chc 9 1100 82,3 Juan Inostroza Ultrasonido , Antilhue (CHI), I Am Blacklist (
26.11 Chc 10 1100 46,0 Juan Inostroza Rojo Jamas , Tren Del Lago (CHI), Gandhi 
19.11 Chc 11 1000 17,2 Juan Inostroza Tromboncito , Dominga Ven (CHI), Suena E
29.10 Chc 7 1000 14,0 Cristian Rojas Hey Nina , Que Pasa Negro (CHI), India Ele

8
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

55.80

Gran Kevin
5j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Viscount Nelson - Tomass

Trainer: Pedro Santos
Besitzer: Pasion Gallera

Cristian Andres Rojas Espi

07.01 Chc 5 1100 9,8 Cristian Rojas Gandhi Report , Rojo Jamas (CHI), Fresco (
24.12 Chc 7 1000 7,8 Juan Campos Quesorpresa , California Tiger (CHI), Como 
22.08 Chc 7 1000 12,4 Burgos Perez Constantino Romano , Mi Tio Kiko (CHI), Ar
13.08 Chc 9 1000 23,4 Jose Zapata Copayapu , Pisano (CHI), Del Piamonte (C
09.07 Chc 12 1100 20,4 Cristian Rojas Ghost Raider , Divine Colt (CHI), Que Pasa 

9
Box: 9
ML: 3,0

55.80

Royal Seal
8j. rotbraun W [CL] (Scat Royal - Sui)

Trainer: Carlos Miguel Norambuena
Besitzer: M S D

Alejandro I. Maureira

07.01 Chc 4 1100 5,0 Jose Ayala Pelota En La Red , La Crisanta (CHI), Gran 
24.12 Chc 6 1000 3,4 Gustavo Vera Un Totito , Calcetin Roto (CHI), Che Nova (
17.12 Chc 6 1100 2,5 Jose Moya Piazza Di Roma , Quesorpresa (CHI), Che 
10.12 Chc 2 1000 2,8 Gustavo Vera La Colibri , Royal Seal (CHI), Che Nova (CH
03.12 Chc 5 1000 24,7 Juan Campos Quimet , Como Te Extrano (CHI), Antilhue (

10
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

55.80

Piera
5j. rotbraun S [CL] (Dylan Thomas - Para Holy

Trainer: Jose Gerardo Melo Mellado
Besitzer: Gazagu

Ignacio Martinez

17.12 Chc 4 900 5,7 Luis Rojas Give Me A Break , Waikorero (CHI), Gran Di
10.12 Chc 6 1000 7,1 Jose Ayala She Is So Nice , California Tiger (CHI), Calc
26.11 Chc 5 900 7,1 Jose Ayala Bronstreet, Give Me A Break , Gran Diablito 
14.11 Chc 2 900 3,1 Jose Ayala Un Totito , Piera (CHI), Give Me A Break (C
12.11 Chc 4 1000 5,6 Jose Ayala Blue Dubai , Soy Economico (CHI), Gandhi 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


